COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 13

Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-13-2-1022
Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Environmental Program Management

Modification Number: P00002
ISSUED BY: ; ISSUED TO:

|
|

NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU | THE STATE OF NEW YORK

!
This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter §3; MCA and Appendices Article VIi, Sect 703; MCCA Article Xii,
Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW NGR 5.1, Chapter 3.

[x] a. FUNDING
[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS
' [1 c. TERMINATION
| [ ] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:
1. JUSTIFICATION: Request that a Modification be issued to reflect an adjustment in Fourth Quarter
Allotment (MFL) for FY 13 Appendix 1022, ANG Environmental Program Management.

. The Estimated Costs-AFP (Federal) has been decreased by $52,950.00 from $240,550.00 to $187,600.00.

3. The Maximum Funding Limitation (Federal) is established at $187,600.00.
4. The Estimated Costs-AFP (State) is decreased by $17,650.00 from $80,183.33 to $62,533.33.
5. The Maximum Funding Limitation (State) is established at $62,533.33.

6
7
8

. See Modification Requirements for Air Guard FY13 Environmental Program dated 25Nov13.
. Replace page 5 of Appendix 1022 for FY 13 with the attached page 5.
As FY2013 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate

modification.

[ |

EXECUTION 7

i
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in |

full force and effect. f
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties by their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement |

Modification.
L r

‘ |

"ﬁ 1 [ M g

PATRICK A. MURPHY LAWRENCE J.R§HLEY |

| Major General, NYARNG ; | USA |
} The Adjutant General USPFOYor New York , |
;

g |
| f
j

|

Date: | , '
! ate ‘M‘ Date: { ﬁ?@ﬁf A/

APPROVED AS TO LE AL }QM: | APPCOVED AS TO’ LEGAL FORM:
BY: ot 1 . K&%M’ffég’ | BY: C&,.\_Q? QO lreg s f/
Counsel Robert G” Conway, Jr., MNJA/ | Counsel Paul Savsville, COL, JA, NYARNG
i

Date: jD D{ o L}

|
|
|
|
!
{
|
|

Date: iZ g% 26’)‘7




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-13
Environmental Program
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-13-2-1022 AS OF:
MOD 2 11/25/2013
CURRENTMOD # CURRENT REVISED
LOCATION PERCENTAGE ALLOCATION CHANGE +/- ALLOCATION

GABRESKI 100% FEDERAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
100% FEDERAL SRM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

75% FEDERAL $64,900 00 $1,500.00 $66.400.00

TOTAL FEDERAL $64,900.00 $1,500.00 $66,400.00

25% STATE $21.633.33 $500.00 $22.133.33

GRAND TOTAL $86,533.33 $2,000.00 $88,533.33

Hmcocx 100% FEDERAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
100% FEDERAL SRM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

75% FEDERAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL FEDERAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

25% STATE $0.00 $0.00

GRAND TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

FORT DRUM 100% FEDERAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
NIAGARA FALLS  |100% FEDERAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
100% FEDERAL SRM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

75% FEDERAL $61,500.00 $0.00 $61,500.00

TOTAL FEDERAL $61,500.00 $0.00 $61,500.00

25% STATE $20.500.00 $0.00 $20,500.00

GRAND TOTAL $82,000.00 $0.00 $82,000.00

A $61

‘amnou 50600% $0.00
100% FEDERAL SRM $0.00

75% FEDERAL $59.600.00 $59,600.00

TOTAL FEDERAL $59,600.00 $0.00 $59,600.00

25% STATE $19.866.67 $0.00 $19.866.67

GRAND TOTAL $79,466.67 $0.00 $79,466.67

STEWART 100% FEDERAL $0.00
100% FEDERAL SRM $0.00

75% FEDERAL $54,600.00 {$54,500.00) $100.00

100% FEDERAL SIMULATOR $0.00

TOTAL FEDERAL $54,600.00 $0.00 $100.00

25% STATE $18.200.00 ($18,166.67) $3333

GRAND TOTAL $72,800.00 ($72,666.67) $13333

GRAND TOTAL 100% FEDERAL = $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
(ALL BASES) 100% FEDERAL SRM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
75% FEDERAL $240,600.00 ($53,000.00) $187,600.00

100% FEDERAL SIMULATOR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL FEDERAL $240,600.00 ($53,000.00) $187,600.00

25% STATE $80.200 00 {$17.666 67) $62,533 33

GRAND TOTAL $320,800.00 ($70,668.67) $250,133.33

* Includes Ft. Drum

$52,950.00




August 2009

¢. Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance: The total doil
amount may reflect anticipated In-Kind Assi
reflect the total doliars accompl

it occurs.

d. The following funding li

1.

Fiscal Year 2010:

Federal (75%)
Federal Total

State (25%)
State Total

ished through In-Kind Assistance in support of this Appendi

mitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs:

Approved Budget/(AFP)

$ 228.539.49
$ 228,539.49
3 76,179.83
$ 76,179.83

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $0.00

Fiscal Year 2011:
Federal (75%)
Federal Total

State (25%)
State Total

Fiscal Year 2012:
Federal (75%)
Federal Total

State (25%)
State Total

Fiscal Year 2013
Federal (75%)
Federal Total

State (25%)
State Total

Fiscal Year

Federal (75%)

Federal Total

State (25%)
State Total

W912PQ-13-2-1022

VALIDATED ALLOCATION/(AF P)
$ 214,378.64
214,378.64

$
3 71,459.74
$ 71,459.74

VALIDATED ALLOCATION/(AFP)

$ 256,658.00
256,658.00

$
$ 85,552.67
$ 85,552.67

VALIDATED ALLOCATION/(AFP)

$ 187,600.00
187,600.00

$
$ 62,533.33
$ 62,533.33

Total Dollars Obligated

$

$
$
$

& A & I H &

€ A & €H

228.539.49
228,539.49

76,179.83
76,179.83

ALLOCATION

214,378.64
214,378.64

71,459.74
71,459.74

ALLOCATION
182.800.00
182,800.00

60,933.33
60,933.33

ALLOCATION
187.600.00
187,600.00

62.533.33
62,533.33

ars expended through Federal acquisition. This dollar
stance and be updated as IKA is approved, but as a min
x for each fiscal year as

imum shall




[0

/0 -

Cja; N

MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR AIR GUARD FY-13
AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-13-2-1022

AS OF:
MOD #2 9/10/2013
CURRENT REVISED
LOCATION PERCENTAGE ALLOCATION CHANGE +/- ALLOCATION
GABRESKI 75% FEDERAL 65.900.00 500.00 66.400.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 65,900.00 500.00 66,400 00
25% STATE 21,966.00 167.00 22,133.00
GRAND TOTAL 87.866.00 667.00 88,533.00
AFP: =

JUSTIFICATION: This modification increases/decreases the A
| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correc
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTAC
JOHNSON.BRIAN.PATRICK. 102460514

7

€= SOHNSON. BRIAN PATRICK 1024605147
Date: 2013.09 20 12:30:14 0400

SIGNATURE OF COMPTROLLER (cannot be delegated down to a lower level)

DATE:

FP/ALLOTMENT by $667.00 for the purpose of State Env Manager.
t. Any and all changes are made in accordance
H FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

Digitally sigrsd by JOHNSON BRIAN PATRICK. 1024606147
DN: 52US8, 0=U.5. Govemment. aw=000, ouzPKL, ousUSAF.




spodey sl Buisn pareasry

$s8Y Aq peleseussy

FLITOSHO S HOHM '18 AVIN 's6L NHOJ IV SAOVISIM ‘1370880 ) NOLUCS SNOIATM A

¥8nr ‘soy WHOS Y

2 WB38AS Butgunoony AUBWUIBAOD BYY jusseadsit jou seop Arvuwnsg ATBUPUBUY / JUBWDOT SUL 4 x

SEOREVIVE T % IO OIS TR
00° 005 s Z00 LNENANEWY
00°00¢ ¢ $ 100 INANANSNY
00°009°1¢ $ DISVY
ATBUING IUBWPUBWY JUBENLO0
«
B
ANNOWY NOILAIHD$3g
(8n pue aimeUBIg) A8 TIAOHILY {80y pue aimeuBiy)  AS OE9MYdTMd
3000 | )
ADNIUHND NOITHOS LYY IONVYHOXT L60L20 ¥s8a 960L88 MSd 166570 NG
C00 TOUWSYOEHOLHES €T-DNY-971 VUTUOS > )
STESEA 00TL99 A9SZSS YEOLS 000010 BINSLE EDIY €8S 0PBreLs ww
HIGWNN AINSINNDOG GIVdI™d 31va NOUVOIAISSYID ONLNNODDY
2107 F9vd

e

1N3IWNDS0Q LNIWISUNEWITY/NOILYDINgO §NO3ANVIIIOSIN

=/ NA

i

Y7 3@ Iy - 7]

=70/

,}» \ﬁ \



I3

H
/
H

Sanzo, Melissa L MSG USARMY NG NYARNG (U

s

From: Zimmerman, Karin E Civ USAF ANG 107 CES/CEF [Karm.Zimmerman@ang.aimii}
Sent: Thursday, October 31, 2013 8:45 AM

To: Sanzo, Melissa L MSG USARMY NG NYARNG (US)

Subject: RE: Mod 01 FY13 Niagara Falls (UNCLASSIFIED)

Signed By: karin.zimmerman@us.af. mil

Yes. That's the federal amount we received.

//SIGNED//

Karin E. Zimmerman, SNY/CE
State of New York Resource Advisor
107th Airlift Wing

2665 Johnson Street

Niagara Falls, NY 14304-6065
DSN: 238-2404

Commercial: 716-236-2404

DSN Fax: 238-2487

Commercial Fax: 716-236-2407
Mobile: (716) 345-0096

~~~~~ Original Message-----

From: Sanzo, Melissa L MSG USARMY NG NYARNG (us)
[mailto:melissa.l.sanzo.mil@mail.mil}

Sent: Thursday, October 31, 2013 8:44 AM

To: Zimmerman, Karin E Civ USAF ANG 107 CES/CEF
Subject: RE: Mod 01 FY13 Niagara Falls (UNCLASSIFIED)

Classification: UNCLASSIFIED
Caveats: NONE

Thank you :-) and just to confirm, you only have $61,500.00 for Environmental
(1022)?

----- Original Message-----

From: Zimmerman, Karin E Civ USAF ANG 107 CES/CEF
[mailto:Karin.Zimmerman@ang.af.mil]

Sent: Wednesday, October 30, 2013 3:07 PM

To: Sanzo, Melissa L MSG USARMY NG NYARNG (US)
Subject: Mod 01 FY13 Niagara Falls

MSgt Sanzo,

It was a pleasure speaking with you. I believe the attached document is what
you are looking for. Please let me know if there is anything else you need or
if there are any errors in how I completed the form.

//SIGNED//

Karin E. Zimmerman, SNY/CE

State of New York Resource Advisor
167th Airlift Wing

2665 Johnson Street

Niagara Falls, NY 14304-6065

DSN: 238-2404

Commercial: 716-236-2404

T ———————-



R —

FY 2013 APPENDIX 21, 22, 24 and 28
INITIAL MCA FUNDIN
INSTALLATION: G4 Niagara Falls International Airport - 75/25 STATE: NY
EEIC APPENDIX 21 REQUESTED VALIDATED
- gcility Operations (FO}—-~{PEC 55879F joweceremmveee
473 FOFOMA Rental Equipment 1.828 1,448
48010 Water 13,256 13,257
48020 Electricity 79,703 78,703
48030 Gas 52,413 52,413
48040 Sewer 21,983 21,963
570F4 Other CE Sves: Refuse/Recycling collection by contract 7,311 5,792
570F7 Other CE Sves: Entomology by contract 1,828 1,448
570F9 Other CE Sves: Misc FO/FOMA contracts 3.655 2,896
570F3-F8 FO: Payrolt for State Employees 400,505 296,806
570F9 FO: Payroll for Real Property Specialist (100%) 81,710 72,100
570F9 FO: Payroll for State Resource Advisor {100%} 70,933 67,500
57034 Airport Joint Use Agreement (AJUA) 1 1
570F3-F9 FO: other TDY for State Employees (non-100%) 4,000 3,500
570F9 FO: other TDY for RA/RP (100%) 4,000 2,000
570F3-F9 FO: other Education & Training 4,000 3,500
570F9 FO: other Education & Training for RA/RP (100%) 500 4]
570F3-F9 FO: other Physical Exams (OSHA) 2,400 2,100
570F3-F9 FO: other Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) 2,400 21,000
619/570F3-F9 FO Related: Supplies/Materials (Non-AFSFHB19XX) 6,375 6,375
641 Fuels, Lubricants and Oils {Non Utility) 450 450
Rt I c 1 £ EERRT { 24 X RV f | PRRS——
52103 SRM Related: Fire Protection Systems 7.311 5,792
52103 SRM Related: Other Misc CE Day to Day Maintenance 7.311 5,792
52103 SRM Related: Other Misc Manpower Equivalents 36,075 36,075
52103 SRM: Payroli for State Employees 168,254 111,659
52103 SRM: other TDY for State Employees 1,500 1,000
52103 SRM: other Education & Training 1,500 1,000
52103 SRM: other Physical Exams (OSHA) 900 600
52103 SRM: other Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) 900 600
52103 SRM Related: Supplies/Materials (Non-AFSF){619XX) 32,775 22,585
All FO funds (FOMA, | APPENDIX 21 (FOMA) TOTAL VALIDATED (ROUNDED)= 838,900
Fire & Services) will FO
continued to be issued FO VALIDATED PORTION OF FOMA = 653,700
under EEIC 570F8 and INITIAL BUDGET REDUCTION = 0.00% 0
must be executed FO FUNDED PORTION OF FOMA = 653,700
under the correct PEC, SRM
RCCC, EEIC SRM VALIDATED PORTION OF FOMA = 185,200
combinations to show INITIAL BUDGET REDUCTION = 2.00% 3.500
true obligations SRM FUNDED PORTION OF FOMA = 181,700
e, FOMA
o R - _
Actual SEMEOMA ,,/f APPENDIX 21 (FOMA) FY13 EMTIA&/L FUND#NG - 835,{00
funds wii be Issued | APPENDIX 22 (ENVIRONMENTAL) TOTAL VALIDATED (ROUNDED)= 61500 |
”"’ﬂ’é‘; iﬁﬁ%ﬁi@ i‘g;;g INITIAL BUDGET REDUCTION = 0.00%= 0.00
under EEIC 52103 . APPENDIX 22 FY13 INITIAL FUNDING = 61,500
TOTAL CE MCAS TOTAL VALIDATED (ROUNDED)= | o 8:500-
Please reference e ANTHAL- BUDGETARY-REDUCTION = T~ :
Tat/Appendix C which INITIAL FUNDING =
isls the approved
RC/CC and their EEIC

combination codes for
ANG Civil Engineering

* Allrounding aclions d

ue to any imposed reduction favors the Installation’s Inftial Funding.




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR AIR GUARD FY-XX
AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-XX-2-1022

AS OF:

MOD #XX

9/11/2013

LOCATION

CURRENT

PERCENTAGE ALLOCATION CHANGE +/-

REVISED
ALLOCATION

GABRESKI

75% FEDERAL

TOTAL FEDERAL - .

25% STATE

GRAND TOTAL - -

AFP:

HANCOCK

75% FEDERAL

TOTAL FEDERAL - -
25% STATE

GRAND TOTAL - -

AFP:

NIAGARA FALLS

75% FEDERAL

TOTAL FEDERAL - -
25% STATE

GRAND TOTAL - .

AFP:

STRATTON

75% FEDERAL 59,600.00 -

59,600.00 |./

59,600.00 | -

TOTAL FEDERAL
#3282,

25% STATE

59,600.00
4,832 00

GRAND TOTAL T 4 i 5060000 -

AFP:

STEWART

AFP:

75% FEDERAL

TOTAL FEDERAL - -
25% STATE

GRAND TOTAL - R

GRAND TOTAL
{ALL BASES)

JUSTIFICATION: This modification increases/decreases the AF PIALLOTMENT by $xxxxxx for the purpose of xxxxxxxxx.

75% FEDERAL

TOTAL FEDERAL - -
25% STATE ‘

AFP TOTAL:

GRAND TOTAL - -
$0.00

I certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance

P

withﬁsved Federal Fundin@nems (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

SIGNATURE OF COMPTROLLER (cannot be delegated down to a lower levei)

DATE. |\ Symr

'S




Alr National Guard

BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO:
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G5
Aijr National Guard 108th Airlift Wing
3501 Fetcher Drive USPFO for New York
330 Oid Niskayuna Road

Joint Bass Andrews, MD 22202-3231 12410-2224
BA Approving Official:
Elsctronically Authenticated AFM_/

Dean Love, Major, USAF

Logacy Code Ve
Page 1 of 3 Pages

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 13

DATE ISSUED: MAY 13,2013
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 667100
REGISTER NUMBER: 778035

Doc 1D # 00778035013D

s

SYMBOL: 5733840 (58) Operation and Maintenance, Alr Natlonal Guard )zﬁaa; FY: 2013
SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision oWA
BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED
LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT
DIRECT FUNDING
BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces 21,212,300.00 3,320,9800.00 24,533,200.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administration and Servicewide Activities 22,700.00 22,700.00
TOTAL DIRECT 21,212,300.00 3,343,600.00 24,555,900.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 21,212,300.00 3,343,600.00 24,555,900.00
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT
PREVIOUS NET REVISED
AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT
DIRECT
FIRST QUARTER 14,672,300.00 14,672,300.00
SECOND QUARTER 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00
THIRD QUARTER 3,210,100.00 3,210,100.00
FOURTH QUARTER 21,212,300.00 3,343,600.00 24,555,900.00
SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS
Standard Remark Text

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY AND/IOR

REGULATORY LIMITATIONS:

A. FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INCURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1) THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR (2) DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS. REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED, REMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY IS AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET ACTIVITY (BA}.

8. RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING 1S FLOORED. UNITS CANNOT REDUCE BAC 04 BELOW THE

DOCUMENT.
ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAC 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND

C. JCS EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING 1S FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE.

LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING

NGB/RSS.

0. FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF OSD APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED IN BA 01, THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS. USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED. REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN

COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES 1S AUTHORIZED.



Logacy Cixde Vaison oo

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 3 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

E. SPECIAL GUIDANCE IS PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS.

F. FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXXTMITRITS. OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESF CODE.

G. FOREIGN MILITARY SLAES (FMS)-PROPER ACCOUNTING AND CODING ARE REQUIRED. ENSURE BOTH PROGRAM AND OBLIGATIONS ARE
REPORTED ACCURATELY WITH ANG ESP CODES.

H. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING IS FLOORED,
i. FLYING HOUR FUNDING IS FLOORED. FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES.

J. ALL ESP CODED FUNDING 1S FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM
NGB/FMA.

K. DSMT (CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA

L. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED IN BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND
MUST BE LOADED IN BQ NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS,

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BAJAGISAG PE EEIC Local Use DIR AMOUNT QTY
[13] O11F 54332F o 12,100.00 4]
15t Qir FY 13GTC
rebate-612-9058, Vincent, Timothy MSgt o
01 gl:;ﬂ Municioal Airort SRM 52278F 52103 ,’C{J\ D 418,800.00 0
enectady Municipal Alrpo
;»mzzgm,smawm CiV 0 ) S e !
43 ggl;;!i 0 08 SFS. This & nclod 52625F 57038 ESP Code SR D 177,500.00 [+]
nitial Distro: 1 . This does not e
funding for approved SR-coded Temp Techs on the ﬂ‘f
MRV sghich aﬁe funded thru w
CivPay.-612-7808,Leavy Kevin,ClV e e A
o Sthencctady Municipal Arport ENVIRONMENTAL sozseF sTooA ° 5980000 10
n unich rpo Ve
APPENDIX 52 618000, Enesman Kovin GV - g
01 XNV 4 55256F D 500.00 0

VBDZ201303-- P&F, STORAGE TANKS; EEIC

88320-612-8132 Birchiield Scolty CIV

0112 55256F D 28,000.00 0

085005004.113-- DISPOSAL / TREATMENT, RCRA

HW; EEIC 53411-612-8132 Birchfield, Scotty, CIV

o1 011Z 55256F D 2,500.00 0
OS005006HA 13- P&F, NPDES / OTHER WASTE
WATER; EEIC 68370-612-8132 Birchfield Scotty,CIV

01 0112
VBDZ54113513-- SUPPLIES, HW, EEIC

61950-612-8132,Birchfield Scotty, CIV

o1 0112
VBDZ54113513~ SUPPLIES, HW, EEIC
61950-612-8132 Birchfisld, Scotty, CIV

1 0112 55256F D 1,500.00 4
VBDZ 17029813 SUPPLIES, SPILL RESPONSE;
EEIC 61950-612-8132, Birchfield, Scotty, CIV

01 0112 55256F 1] 1.500.00 0
VBDZ543837 13- TRAINING, OTHERS; EEIC
409-612-8132 Birchfisld, Scotty, CIV

01 011Z 55256F B 12,000.00 0
OS005007HA13-- SAM, WASTE
CHARACTERIZATION; EEIC
53411.612-8132,Birchfield Scotty, CIV

01

55256F D 2,000.00 1]

55256F - D 5,000.00 0



[P

o=}

mmn
AGREEMENT

Y

AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-13-2.1022
AS OF:
MOD #02 111712013
" CURRENT ~ REVISED
LOCATION PERCENTAGE ALLOCATION CHANGE +/ ALLOCATION
GABRESKI  [75% FEDERAL
TOTAL FEDERAL . 5 -
25% STATE =
GRAND TOTAL -
P = T s b ) o - gl
NIAGARA FALLS  |75% FEDERAL -
TOTAL FEDERAL - . -
25% STATE -
GRAND TOTAL - - :
: ':.'aﬁ-_ . -_jr-ﬂ_j ..M; . -."_..ki
STRATTON 75% FEDERAL
TOTAL FEDERAL . .
25% STATE
GRAND TOTAL - - =
N Fitiedissng 2o R
STEWART 75% FEDERAL 54,600.00 (54,500.00) 100.00
TOTAL FEDERAL - -
25% STATE -
GRAND TOTAL - -
73 "g:‘ N ; _ 4(":"; -I
GRAND TOTAL -
(ALL BASES) )
TOTAL FEDERAL - - -
25% STATE
GRAND TOTAL . .

JUSTIFICATION: This modification increases/decreases the AFP/ALLOTMENT
adjugtments shownabowm’eweandcmmct Any and afl
ndi ments (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING

DATE: JHENIZ

Lt Col Sea

n Mumhy
105th C%ompﬁoﬁer Flight

mmander

by $x0000¢ for the purpose of 00000000,
changes are made in accordance
DOCUMENTS),




S Lot

N

Lagmoy Code Yarsion  .op
Page 1012 Pages

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 26

Alr Natlonal Guard
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY
ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO:
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER

105th Airlift Wing

330 Old Niskayuna
Joint Base Anfirews, MD 22202.3231 Latham, NY 1
BA ApprovingDfficial:
Elsctronicaly Authanticated AMR_/ LA
Dean Love, Major, USAF

USPFO for New York

DATE ISSUED: JuLY 11, 2013
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 867100
REGISTER NUMBER: 790259

Doc 1D # 00790259026D

SYMBOL: 5733840 (58) Operation ang/ Maintdnsifice, Alr NationaT Guard (3550 FY: 2013
SECTION A -JPROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of fundalis a% s BA
BUDGET ACVITY / FROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED
LINE ITEM AMOUNY CHANGE AMOUNT
BIRECT FUNDING
BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces 52,140,800.00 -53,800.00 52,087,000.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administration and Servicewide Activities 16.500.00 16,500.00
TOTAL DIRECY 52,157,300.00 -53,800.00 52,103,500.00
TOTAL APPROARIATION 52,157,300.00 -53,800.00 52,103,500.00
SECTION B -RUTHORITY ALLOTMENT
PREVIOUS NET REVISED
AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT
DIRECT ,
FIRST QUAR 23,630,200.00 23,630,200.00
SECOND QUARTER 660,000.00 660,000.00
THIRD QUARTER 19.668,900.00 19,666,900.00
FOURTH QUARTER 52,157,300.00 -53,800.00 52,103,500.00
SECYION C - BUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS

A. FUNDS BHAIL NOT BE DIST, RIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR|
CT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS. R
URSEMENT AUHTORITY [S AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT R

SHOWN OR (2)

DOCUMENT.
ANY TRANSF

F FUNDS FROM BAC 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRICR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGB/RSS.

NCURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1) THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY
EIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EALIZED AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET ACTIVITY (BA).

D ADVERTISING FUNDING IS FLOORED. UNITS CANNOT REDUCE BAC 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING

>




MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER; 41 Fage 2012 rages”

SECTION D | REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

E. SPECIAL OIDANCE IS PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANGE, DATA ELEMENT cope LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS,

SECTION E - KET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST
BudProg BA/A G PE EEIC  Local Use /R AMOUNT Q1Y
01 O1tF S4127F ESP Code AH 2] 700.00 [
£
DICK,

l?i: 0814-0019-1-181 (TJS) KL8V) -
K REALLAN.1038305102-61 2.7162 Dick Henr

o1 0112 S ' 55256F  s703A 0 D 5450000 o
Withdlaw of funds dus to hi freeze, ix 22
EEIC ?03A—612-8009,Sa!e'gmman,l(evfnfgv

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DET AlL Not Salected for Display




